Assistant Commissioner for Patents **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

11-10-1998

100875396

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 101965

A I	Щ
4	1
/	
7	

۸	To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.							
11/2/98	1.	A. Name of conveying party(ies): Keiichi NASHIMOTO Koichi HAGA Masao WATANABE Hiroaki MORIYAMA Takashi MORIKAWA Shigetoshi NAKAMURA			A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. 17-22, AKASAKA 2-CHOME MINATO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN			
	3.	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No A. Nature of conveyance:						
		X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other B. Execution Date: October 27, 1998		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No			
	4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new a 1998. B. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a		C.	the execution date of the application is: <u>October 27,</u> Patent No.(s) ☐ Yes ☑ No			
	5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Tota	al number of applications and patents involved: 1			
		Name: James A. Oliff	7.		Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed (Check No. 9242)			
		Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 DEPOSIT ACCOUNT USE AUTHORIZATION	8.	Cred depo	fit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to osit account number 15-0461.			
		Please grant any extension necessary for entry; Charge any fee due to our Deposit Account No. 15-0461						
11/09/1998 DM	9.	S To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing info the original document. James A. Oliff Jay A. Stelacone Registration No. 27,075 Registration No. 42,168	rmatio	on is t	rue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: November 2, 1998			
01 FC:581		40.00 OP Total number of	page	s inclu	uding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2			

PATENT REEL: 9583 FRAME: 0410

ASSIGNMENT

(1.0)	Indont	(1)	Keiichi Nashimot	o (5)	Takashi Morikawa					
(1-0)	Insert Name(s) of	(2)	Koichi Haga	 (6)	Shigetoshi Nakamura					
	Inventor(s)	(3)	Masao Watanabe	(7)						
		(4)	Hiroaki Moriyama	(8)						
(0)	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other go and variable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, tundersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer a set over to									
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	FUJI XEROX CO.,	LTD.						
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	17-22, Akasaka 2	-chome, Mina	ome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan					
	or assigned	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues, and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as								
(11)	Insert Identifi- cation, such as	(11)	OPTICAL WAVEGUID	E DEVICE ANI	MANUFACTURING METHOD					
	Title, Case Number	THER	EOF							
	or Foreign Appli- cation Number	(Case	No.							
					executed an application	for				
(12)	Insert Date of	pater	nt in the United St	tates of Amei	cica					
, ,	Signing of	(12)	on October	27, 1998						
(13)	Application Alternative Identification	(13)	U.S. application Se	rial Number						
	for filed applications	filed								
interand twith may have or common any a contract assignment assignment assignment.	Ssary. 2) The undersigner ference which may be to cooperate with the such interference. 3) The undersigner on ection of Industrial 4) The undersigned on firm by reissue or 5) The undersigned and all Letters Patent inuing to reissue appropriate and that he has hat he has (they have to the comment any further indept of the undersigned of the undersign	d agree declar e Assign e Assi	ee(s) to execute all red concerning this appear in every way pose (s) to execute all pen with claims or property of similar agree (s) to perform all affinition a grant of a sy authorize(s) and red to the United states resultions to the said Assignated parant (s) the firm of grant (s) the firm of cation which may be reduced.	l papers necessary or de	essary in connection with continuation or division the ning evidence and going for ments and perform any act we International Convention which may be necessary to on States patent to the Assic Commissioner of Patents to id application or any division gnee the entire interest herein assignee the power to insert on esirable in order to comply recordation of this documents.	any ereof ward which for otain gnee. ssue onal, erein gned, with. this with				
name	In witness whereof,				te(s) opposite the undersi					
Date		Name o	f Inventor	Variety (in history	ידאדי				
Date			f Inventor	Xmirki 1	/	EAL)				
Date			f Inventor	Masar M	124	SEAL)				
Date		Name o	f Inventor	Hiroaki M		EAL)				
Date		Name o	f Inventor	7110	\mathcal{I}_{I}	EAL)				
Date		Name o	f Inventor	Shiperoshi N	7-7	EAL)				
Date		Name o	f Inventor	 y		EAL)				
Date	1	Name o	f Inventor			EAL)				
	J.S.A. (b) a U.S. (Consul	t if outside the U. es who also sign he	S.A. If neit ere :	a) a Notary Public if wi her, then it should be si	thin				
Date	<u> </u>	Vitnes	3 Lagori.	Deveto						
Date	10/27/1998 V	Vitnes:	5 Junkere	Presligano						

RECORDED: 11/02/1998

PATENT REEL: 9583 FRAME: 0411